ORDINANCE NO. 824

ORDINANCE DELETING APPENDUM "B" FROM CHAPTER 30, ENTITLED PUBLIC SAFETY OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

CHAPTER 30, ENTITLED PUBLIC SAFETY, OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES, OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Appendum "B" of said Chapter 30, entitled Public Safety, A. is hereby deleted and shall no longer be a part of the Revised Code of Ordinances for the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the 26th day of Quant, 1996.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

Mary Jean Schelley. Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS MONTGOMERY COUNTY)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY) CERTIFICATION
I, Many (early scheller, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.
I further certify that on <u>Quant 36</u> 1996, the City Council such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. <u>823</u> which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this the <u>Ith</u> day of <u>Ougust</u> 1996.
Mary Jean Leheller.